



CONVENTION ON BIOLOGICAL DIVERSITY

Distr.
GENERAL

UNEP/CBD/COP/4/23/Corr.2
8 May 1998

ORIGINAL: ENGLISH

CONFERENCE OF THE PARTIES TO THE
CONVENTION ON BIOLOGICAL DIVERSITY
Fourth meeting
Bratislava, 4-15 May 1998
Item 16.3 of the provisional agenda*

REVIEW OF NATIONAL, REGIONAL AND SECTORAL MEASURES AND GUIDELINES FOR THE IMPLEMENTATION OF ARTICLE 15

Note by the Executive Secretary

Corrigendum**

Paragraph 27, line 4

Delete and Brazil (Bill of Law No. 306/95 of 19 November 1997 on Access
to Genetic Resources)

Paragraph 31, line 5

For Philippines, the Andean Pact and Brazil read Philippines and Brazil

Paragraph 32, line 1

Delete the Brazilian legislation distinguishes domesticated and semi-
domesticated crops;

* UNEP/CBD/COP/4/1

** Note by the Secretariat. This corrigendum corrects information concerning the access and benefit-sharing legislation in Brazil, contained in document UNEP/CBD/COP/4/23. Brazil has not yet approved legislation on this issue. A Project of Law, submitted by a Senator, is presently under analysis in Congress.

Paragraph 34, line 2

For Pact, Brazil and read Pact and

Paragraph 35, line 2

Delete Brazil,

Paragraph 36, second sentence

The second sentence of paragraph 36 should be deleted.

Paragraph 37, line 3

Delete (Brazil)

Paragraph 42, line 8

Delete (e.g. in the Brazilian Bill)

Paragraph 43, line 5

Delete and the Brazilian Bill

Paragraph 52, line 5

Delete Brazil and

Paragraph 54, line 4

Delete Brazil,
